
Pre-Bid Conference Attendance List  

Date:__January 25, 2024 

RFQ#/RFP#:_501087, 501088, 501089, 501090_____________________  

Scope of Work:_IDIQ Contract for Janitorial Debris Removal, Sanitizing of Basements and Crawl Space Areas, Emergnecy 
pumping and Canopy Cleaning, Citywide with Borough Focus________________________________ 
 
NYCHA Assigned Buyer Name and Email:_Iliana Diaz 
iliana.diaz@nycha.nyc.gov___________________________________________ 
 

 

Name Company Name E-Mail Address Phone 
Number 

MWBE 
Status* 

Iliana Diaz NYCHA Iliana.diaz@nycha.nyc.gov   

John Englebert NYCHA John.englebert@nycha.nyc.gov   

Tara Lucas NYCHA Tara.lucas@nycha.nyc.gov   

Anthony Luciano NYCHA Anthony.luciano@nycha.nyc.gov   

Christina Gencarelli NYCHA Christina.Gencarelli1@nycha.nyc.gov   

Fabio Streets NYCHA Fabio.streets@nycha.nyc.gov   

Diana Legree NYCHA Diana.legree@nycha.nyc.gov   

Arleen Poveda Bigger Than Buildings LLC biggerthanbldgsllc@gmail.com   

 HAM Contracts LLC Email:3degreesinc@protonmail.com 929-606-0490  

Henry Fernandez Fresh Start-NY Maintenance Corp fsfsmain@gmail.com 718-766-2797  

Alicia Harpin nycdisinfection@gmail.com NYC Disinfection 347-326-1907 WBE  

Meleshia Lawrence 
Andre Hamilton 

Greenlion Cleaning & Maintenance 
Inc.  

info@greenlioncleaning.com 516-442-2969 MBE 

Michael Garcia Aqueous Solutions  mikegarcia@aqsolution.com  WBE 

 Campbells’ Professional Services  info@cpsnycfirm.com   

Alexis Bautista New York Crystal Cleaning info@nycrystalcleaning.com  WBE 

Conrad Graham  McQueen & Jordan Enterprises Cbrantley31@yahoo.com 917-559-2293  

Isaka Frye KIIINGS CONTRACTING 
CONSTRUCTION CORP 

kiiings@contractor.net 929-309-5674 
 

MBE 

Sameera Ashard Quality Facility Solutions sameeraa@qfs.net   

Natasia Choo-Yick AAA Maintenance Solutions LLC Aaamaintenancesolutions@aol.com 347-378-9540  

Debra Sauerman Construction Information Systems debras@cisleads.com   

Harpinder Singh Earthlink General Construction Earthlink99@gmail.com   
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Jenny Espinoza 
 

Next Solutions C.S Incorporated jenny@nextsolutionspro.com 347-982-6658  

     

 

*Please note that the MWBE Status has not been verified 
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